
 

JEFFERSON COUNTY 

Public Health  
500 NE A Street, Ste 102 ▪ Madras, Oregon 97741  ▪ Ph:  (541) 475-4456  ▪ Fax: 
(541) 475-0132 
 
 

Business Hours: Monday – Friday 8 AM-5PM 
Website: www.JeffCo.net/PublicHealth 

Business & After Hour Messages: 541-475-4456 
After Hour Communicable Disease & Emergency: 

1. 911 or County Dispatch 541-475-2201 
2. Director: 458-292-7136 
3. State Epidemiologist: 971-673-1111 

 
Administration 
 
Katie Russell                                                                         Ext.4205 
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  

Katie.Russell@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Leland Beamer, MD, Health Officer                               541-215-0866 
(On-call staff)                        Leland.P.Beamer@doc.state.or.us 

 
Karla Hood, Finance and Grants Manager                                    Ext. 4216 

Karla.Hood@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 

Hailey Clark, Billing Specialist                                                                                  Ext. 4209 
Hailey.Clark@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 

 
Public Health Services  
 
Maribeth Quinn, NP                                                                                                           Ext. 4221 
(Part-time, contract staff)                             Maribeth.Quinn@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov  
 
Beth Ann, RN, Public Health Nurse                                                                                  Ext. 4209 

 Bethann.Beamer@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Jessica George, RN, Public Health Nurse                                                                      Ext. 4209 

 Jessica.George@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Helen Bicart, RN, Immunization Coordinator                                                                   Ext. 4220 
(Part-time, contract staff)                                 Helen.Bicart@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Nicole Pierce, Infection Control, Communicable Disease            Ext. 4209 

 Nicole.Pierce@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
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WIC (Women, Infants and Children Special Supplemental Nutrition Program) 
 
Tami Kepa’a, WIC Coordinator                Ext. 4206 

Tami.Kepaa@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Michelle Lima, WIC Certifier                            Ext. 4230 

Michelle.lima@publichealth.jeffersoncountyOR.gov 
 

Ashley Wheeler, RD, WIC Nutritionist                Ext. 4232 
(Part-time, contract staff)                    Ashley.Wheeler@publichealth.jeffersoncountyOR.gov 
   
Family Support Services  
 
Barb Ibrahim, RN, Public Health Nurse/ Family Support Programs Manager                 Ext. 4223 

Barb.Ibrahim@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Angie Lepez, Healthy Families of the High Desert - Home Visitor                            Ext. 4239 

 Angie.Lepez@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Cecilia Ledford, Community Health Worker                                                                    Ext. 4203 

Cecilia.Ledford@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Community Health and Education Programs 
 
Theresa Nguyen, Healthy Preparedness Coordinator                              Ext. 4227 

Theresa.Nguyen@publichealth.jeffersoncountor.gov  
 

Trent Titus, Community Health/Tobacco Prevention Specialist          Ext. 4233 
                                                                      Trent.Titus@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov  
 
Stacy Shaw, Rural Health Equity Integration Coordinator           Ext. 4210 
                                                 Stacy.Shaw@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 

 
Environmental Health  
 
Max Hamblin, Environmental Health Specialist                 Ext. 4226 
(Part-time, contract staff)              Max.Hamblin@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 
Jail Health  
 
Karen Madrigal, RN, Jail Nurse Supervisor                         Ext. 4334 
 
Thomas Manning, MD, Jail Physician; Madras Medical Group                           541-475-3874 
(On-call staff)                                  info@madradmedicalgroup.com  

          76 NE 12th St  
Madras, OR 97741 
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Support Staff 
 
Norma Gonzalez, County Registrar/Vital Statistics, Client Services, Interpreter         Ext. 4236 

     Norma.Gonzalez@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 
 

Jess Mendoza, County Registrar/Vital Statistics, Client Services, Interpreter         Ext. 4215 
Jess.Mendoza@publichealth.jeffersoncountyor.gov 

 
Medical Examiner  
 
Gary Plant, MD;                 Madras Medical Group, 76 NE 12th St, Madras, OR 97741  
(On-call staff)                                 541-475-3874  

info@madradmedicalgroup.com 
 

Board of County Commissioners         PHONE (541) 475-2449   FAX (541) 475-4454 
 

Kelly Simmelink, Seth Taylor, Mark Wunsch        
                                                                             66 SE D Street  

Madras, OR 97741  
Kelly.Simmelink@jeffersoncountyor.gov, Seth.Taylor@jeffersoncountyor.gov, 

Mark.Wunsch@jeffersoncountyor.gov  
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